
2006 Section 8A Championships Boys 
Bagley     Oct. 27, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                  30   1   3   4   6  16  17  18  16:55.1  1:39.0 
  2 Warroad                 72   2   7  13  23  27  30  31  17:36.4  2:18.7 
  3 Pequot Lakes            90   5  14  19  24  28  32  38  18:00.3  1:31.7 
  4 Crosby-Ironton         128   9  11  22  42  44  64  74  18:21.9  2:22.5 
  5 Park Rapids Area       153  20  26  34  36  37  55  62  18:53.8  0:53.6 
  6 Lake of the            162  10  21  25  40  66  71  81  18:45.5  3:09.0 
  7 East Grand Forks       175  12  33  39  45  46  60  72  19:01.5  2:05.0 
  8 Hawley/Ulen-           211   8  29  48  59  67  69  76  19:12.2  3:12.2 
  9 Roseau                 216  15  35  47  58  61  65  68  19:21.2  2:23.6 
 10 Pelican Rapids         290  50  52  53  57  78  80  93  20:06.3  1:13.4 
 11 Sebeka/Menahga         291  41  54  56  63  77  82  85  20:06.3  1:34.8 
 12 Pine River-Backus      297  43  49  51  75  79  86  87  20:12.4  1:34.6 
 13 Deer River/N           417  73  83  84  88  89  90  96  22:15.3  2:32.2 
 14 Frazee                 442  70  91  92  94  95          24:16.7  5:07.4 
Incomplete Teams: Bagley/Fosston, Dilworth-Gly, Lake Park-Audubon 
 
1. Perham 
    1  Kevin Lachowitzer, 11      16:10.4   
    3  Justin Tellinghuisen, 11   16:34.3   
    4  Eddie Stenger, 11          16:53.5   
    6  Nick Adkins, 12            17:08.2   
   16  Bryan Paridon, 12          17:49.3   
   17  Charlie Nord, 12           17:52.5   
   18  Parker Carignan, 11        17:59.1   
Total Time = 1:24:35.5     Total Places = 30 
 
2. Warroad 
    2  Moses Heppner, 10          16:17.5   
    7  Eric Morhbacher, 11        17:08.7   
   13  Alex Johnston, 11          17:32.5   
   23  Anthony Sourdif, 10        18:27.1   
   27  Josiah Head, 12            18:36.2   
   30  Lars Anderson, 10          18:47.9   
   31  Tai Larson, 10             18:57.0   
Total Time = 1:28:01.9     Total Places = 72 
 
3. Pequot Lakes 
    5  Clayton Foster, 10         17:05.7   
   14  Kellen Braren, 9           17:38.0   
   19  Jacob Dale, 12             18:12.7   
   24  Jonas Dale, 10             18:27.5   
   28  Tucker Sheley, 12          18:37.4   
   32  Phillip Nachbar, 12        19:01.7   
   38  Adison Runberg, 9          19:16.7   
Total Time = 1:30:01.2     Total Places = 90 
 
4. Crosby-Ironton 
    9  Peter Vukelich, 11         17:09.5   
   11  Keegan Leonard, 11         17:12.8   
   22  Nick Stockman, 10          18:26.7   
   42  Eric Steuck, 11            19:28.3   
   44  Lane Srock, 12             19:32.0   
   64  Colin Leonard, 10          20:16.4   
   74  Kyle Leonard, 10           20:51.3   
Total Time = 1:31:49.2     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Park Rapids Area 
   20  Lars Ellefson, 11          18:21.4   
   26  Isaac Zollar, 11           18:32.4   
   34  Colter Uscola, 11          19:07.3   
   36  Jake Hanson, 12            19:13.0   
   37  Joe Meinert, 12            19:14.9   
   55  Ben Sperle, 12             19:56.5   
   62  Derek Werner, 10           20:09.7   
Total Time = 1:34:29.0     Total Places = 153 
 
6. Lake of the 
   10  Andrew Friesen, 11         17:10.1   
   21  Vincent Scott, 12          18:26.0   
   25  Dylan Davis, 12            18:31.1   
   40  Kevin Gubbels, 12          19:21.3   
   66  Taylor Poole, 10           20:19.0   
   71  Timo Brielmann, 11         20:37.5   
   81  Jason Kratzke, 12          21:38.3   
Total Time = 1:33:47.4     Total Places = 162 
 

7. East Grand Forks 
   12  thearon Helgeson, 11       17:31.9   
   33  Matt Konze, 10             19:05.8   
   39  Caleb Schaffer, 8          19:17.9   
   45  Chris Barnes, 11           19:34.7   
   46  Seth Flaagan, 12           19:36.9   
   60  Jon Sorenson, 9            20:06.6   
   72  Marshal Pederson, 8        20:38.7   
Total Time = 1:35:07.1     Total Places = 175 
 
8. Hawley/Ulen- 
    8  Cody Marvig, 11            17:09.1   
   29  Jamie Jansen, 11           18:41.0   
   48  Patrick Barth, 12          19:44.4   
   59  Riley Hinrichs, 12         20:05.4   
   67  Travis Underwood, 12       20:21.3   
   69  Steven Hukriede, 11        20:32.5   
   76  Keith Nelson, 12           20:54.6   
Total Time = 1:36:01.1     Total Places = 211 
 
9. Roseau 
   15  Tyler Leverington, 12      17:44.5   
   35  Matt Dostal, 10            19:09.3   
   47  Cory Hagen, 9              19:41.6   
   58  Spencer Wrightsman, 11     20:02.5   
   61  Ryan Olson, 10             20:08.1   
   65  Jesse Stein, 10            20:17.1   
   68  Ben Gross, 10              20:28.4   
Total Time = 1:36:45.8     Total Places = 216 
 
10. Pelican Rapids 
   50  Dana Johnson, 10           19:48.0   
   52  Phil Sasso-Lundin, 12      19:50.2   
   53  Bj Baxter, 12              19:51.7   
   57  Riley Lass, 10             20:00.1   
   78  Zach Waller, 11            21:01.4   
   80  Tyler Curfman, 10          21:11.4   
   93  Mark Kowalski, 11          25:23.2   
Total Time = 1:40:31.4     Total Places = 290 
 
11. Sebeka/Menahga 
   41  Jonathon Miller, 8         19:25.6   
   54  Alex White, 10             19:53.1   
   56  Don Hanninen, 11           19:59.5   
   63  Derek Pihlaja, 9           20:12.8   
   77  Caleb Werner, 10           21:00.3   
   82  Matt Skoog, 8              21:47.7   
   85  Aaron Clack, 10            22:09.9   
Total Time = 1:40:31.2     Total Places = 291 
 
12. Pine River-Backus 
   43  Nathan Smith, 11           19:28.9   
   49  Travis Wheeler, 9          19:47.4   
   51  Sam Hedberg, 9             19:48.5   
   75  Jeremy Leblanc, 10         20:53.4   
   79  Patrick Rudlang, 8         21:03.5   
   86  Andrew Rudlang, 10         22:40.9   
   87  Chris Rudlang, 8           23:03.7   
Total Time = 1:41:01.7     Total Places = 297 
 



13. Deer River/N 
   73  Shaun Nicol, 12            20:43.1   
   83  Matt Eck, 12               22:01.1   
   84  Jimmy McClusky, 9          22:02.3   
   88  Danny Wait, 10             23:14.8   
   89  Nathan Enerson, 8          23:15.3   
   90  Marcus Olson, 12           23:18.7   
   96  Ryan Lucas, 10             26:11.6   
Total Time = 1:51:16.6     Total Places = 417 

14. Frazee 
   70  Jordan Gaetz, 8            20:34.2   
   91  Tanner Ellenberg, 8        24:25.5   
   92  Skylar Watchorn, 7         25:10.5   
   94  Dylan Green, 8             25:31.7   
   95  Mykenzey Watchorn, 7       25:41.5   
Total Time = 2:01:23.4     Total Places = 442 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kevin Lachowitzer, 11      16:10.4    Perham                
    2     2  Moses Heppner, 10          16:17.5    Warroad               
    3     3  Justin Tellinghuisen, 11   16:34.3    Perham                
    4     4  Eddie Stenger, 11          16:53.5    Perham                
    5     5  Clayton Foster, 10         17:05.7    Pequot Lakes          
    6     6  Nick Adkins, 12            17:08.2    Perham                
    7     7  Eric Morhbacher, 11        17:08.7    Warroad               
    8     8  Cody Marvig, 11            17:09.1    Hawley/Ulen-          
    9     9  Peter Vukelich, 11         17:09.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   10    10  Andrew Friesen, 11         17:10.1    Lake of the           
   11    11  Keegan Leonard, 11         17:12.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   12    12  thearon Helgeson, 11       17:31.9    East Grand Forks      
   13    13  Alex Johnston, 11          17:32.5    Warroad               
   14    14  Kellen Braren, 9           17:38.0    Pequot Lakes          
   15    15  Tyler Leverington, 12      17:44.5    Roseau                
   16    16  Bryan Paridon, 12          17:49.3    Perham                
   17    17  Charlie Nord, 12           17:52.5    Perham                
   18    18  Parker Carignan, 11        17:59.1    Perham                
   19    19  Jacob Dale, 12             18:12.7    Pequot Lakes          
   20    20  Lars Ellefson, 11          18:21.4    Park Rapids Area      
   21    21  Vincent Scott, 12          18:26.0    Lake of the           
   22    22  Nick Stockman, 10          18:26.7    Crosby-Ironton        
   23    23  Anthony Sourdif, 10        18:27.1    Warroad               
   24    24  Jonas Dale, 10             18:27.5    Pequot Lakes          
   25    25  Dylan Davis, 12            18:31.1    Lake of the           
   26    26  Isaac Zollar, 11           18:32.4    Park Rapids Area      
   27    27  Josiah Head, 12            18:36.2    Warroad               
   28    28  Tucker Sheley, 12          18:37.4    Pequot Lakes          
   29    29  Jamie Jansen, 11           18:41.0    Hawley/Ulen-          
   30    30  Lars Anderson, 10          18:47.9    Warroad               
   31    31  Tai Larson, 10             18:57.0    Warroad               
   32    32  Phillip Nachbar, 12        19:01.7    Pequot Lakes          
   33    33  Matt Konze, 10             19:05.8    East Grand Forks      
   34    34  Colter Uscola, 11          19:07.3    Park Rapids Area      
   35    35  Matt Dostal, 10            19:09.3    Roseau                
   36    36  Jake Hanson, 12            19:13.0    Park Rapids Area      
   37    37  Joe Meinert, 12            19:14.9    Park Rapids Area      
   38    38  Adison Runberg, 9          19:16.7    Pequot Lakes          
   39    39  Caleb Schaffer, 8          19:17.9    East Grand Forks      
   40    40  Kevin Gubbels, 12          19:21.3    Lake of the           
   41    41  Jonathon Miller, 8         19:25.6    Sebeka/Menahga        
   42    42  Eric Steuck, 11            19:28.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   43    43  Nathan Smith, 11           19:28.9    Pine River-Backus     
   44    44  Lane Srock, 12             19:32.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   45    45  Chris Barnes, 11           19:34.7    East Grand Forks      
   46    46  Seth Flaagan, 12           19:36.9    East Grand Forks      
   47    47  Cory Hagen, 9              19:41.6    Roseau                
   48    48  Patrick Barth, 12          19:44.4    Hawley/Ulen-          
   49    49  Travis Wheeler, 9          19:47.4    Pine River-Backus     
   50    50  Dana Johnson, 10           19:48.0    Pelican Rapids        
   51    51  Sam Hedberg, 9             19:48.5    Pine River-Backus     
   52    52  Phil Sasso-Lundin, 12      19:50.2    Pelican Rapids        
   53    53  Bj Baxter, 12              19:51.7    Pelican Rapids        
   54    54  Alex White, 10             19:53.1    Sebeka/Menahga        
   55    55  Ben Sperle, 12             19:56.5    Park Rapids Area      
   56        Jonathon Rairdon, 12       19:57.6    Bagley/Fosston        
   57    56  Don Hanninen, 11           19:59.5    Sebeka/Menahga        
   58    57  Riley Lass, 10             20:00.1    Pelican Rapids        
   59    58  Spencer Wrightsman, 11     20:02.5    Roseau                
   60    59  Riley Hinrichs, 12         20:05.4    Hawley/Ulen-          
   61    60  Jon Sorenson, 9            20:06.6    East Grand Forks      
   62    61  Ryan Olson, 10             20:08.1    Roseau                
   63    62  Derek Werner, 10           20:09.7    Park Rapids Area      
   64    63  Derek Pihlaja, 9           20:12.8    Sebeka/Menahga        
   65    64  Colin Leonard, 10          20:16.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   66    65  Jesse Stein, 10            20:17.1    Roseau                
   67    66  Taylor Poole, 10           20:19.0    Lake of the           
   68    67  Travis Underwood, 12       20:21.3    Hawley/Ulen-          
   69        Levi Paulson, 9            20:22.8    Bagley/Fosston        



   70    68  Ben Gross, 10              20:28.4    Roseau                
   71    69  Steven Hukriede, 11        20:32.5    Hawley/Ulen-          
   72    70  Jordan Gaetz, 8            20:34.2    Frazee                
   73    71  Timo Brielmann, 11         20:37.5    Lake of the           
   74    72  Marshal Pederson, 8        20:38.7    East Grand Forks      
   75    73  Shaun Nicol, 12            20:43.1    Deer River/N          
   76    74  Kyle Leonard, 10           20:51.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   77    75  Jeremy Leblanc, 10         20:53.4    Pine River-Backus     
   78    76  Keith Nelson, 12           20:54.6    Hawley/Ulen-          
   79    77  Caleb Werner, 10           21:00.3    Sebeka/Menahga        
   80    78  Zach Waller, 11            21:01.4    Pelican Rapids        
   81    79  Patrick Rudlang, 8         21:03.5    Pine River-Backus     
   82    80  Tyler Curfman, 10          21:11.4    Pelican Rapids        
   83        Austin Schultz, 7          21:12.8    Dilworth-Gly          
   84    81  Jason Kratzke, 12          21:38.3    Lake of the           
   85    82  Matt Skoog, 8              21:47.7    Sebeka/Menahga        
   86    83  Matt Eck, 12               22:01.1    Deer River/N          
   87    84  Jimmy McClusky, 9          22:02.3    Deer River/N          
   88    85  Aaron Clack, 10            22:09.9    Sebeka/Menahga        
   89    86  Andrew Rudlang, 10         22:40.9    Pine River-Backus     
   90    87  Chris Rudlang, 8           23:03.7    Pine River-Backus     
   91    88  Danny Wait, 10             23:14.8    Deer River/N          
   92    89  Nathan Enerson, 8          23:15.3    Deer River/N          
   93    90  Marcus Olson, 12           23:18.7    Deer River/N          
   94        Erik Zachariason, 8        24:19.1    Lake Park-Audubon     
   95    91  Tanner Ellenberg, 8        24:25.5    Frazee                
   96    92  Skylar Watchorn, 7         25:10.5    Frazee                
   97    93  Mark Kowalski, 11          25:23.2    Pelican Rapids        
   98    94  Dylan Green, 8             25:31.7    Frazee                
   99    95  Mykenzey Watchorn, 7       25:41.5    Frazee                
  100    96  Ryan Lucas, 10             26:11.6    Deer River/N 
 


